COMAT AG    BERNSTR.4    CH-3076 WORB
A2 A1
5 4
6
CS-106
12
3 1
2

for AC and DC circuits ranging
from 10mA12V.
Ordering example CR31
Option D = with= Type “D” (option)
• Industrial relay CR31/DC24V
• Socket CS-30 (clip incl.)
• LED-Module CMX1/UC24-60V
C
R
31
 w
ith
 s
o
ck
et
 C
S
-3
0
Prospectus
CR1
LED
CMX1/UC24-60V
CMX1/UC110-240V CMR1/UC110-240V
CMR1/UC24-60V
(470E/0,22µF)
(4k7/0,01µF)
CS-30
27
98 7
5 6 4
2 3 1
3424 14
3222 12
21 31 11
A2
14
A1
13
+
12A 300V
C
S
-3
0
N
O
N
C
C
O
M
M
A
D
E
 I
N
0
1
COIL
E
U
7
7
5
263 32
N
C

0
6
Ordering example C10
• Relay C10-A10X/DC24V
• Socket CS-106 (clip incl.)
• Connector S10-B (option)
Prospectus
CR2
15,6
A2 A1
5 4
6
CS-106
12
3 1
2
14
11
11
2
A2 A1
5 4
6
CS-106
12
3 1
2
14
11
11
2
Label *)
Cover *)
S10-RH
S10-RT
7
5 Clip
S10-CG *)
S10-B
S10-B
233 35,5
9
*) Standard delivery CS-106
Connector
S10-B
(option)
Socket CS-106 (for relay C10)
Cl. 2 (11)
Cl. 5 (A2)
The series C10 are continuously
being developed.
The Comat product specialists will
be pleased to help you with
information about the actual
state of development.
C7-A20 X / AC ..... V
C7-A20 / DC ..... V
C7-A20D X / DC ..... V
24, 48, 115, 230
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
12, 24, 48, 110, 125DC
≤10%
D, DX
DC
≤10%
Standard
AC
50/60Hz
Standard
10A 250VA
10mA 10V
+
5 78 6

-1
8
Ordering example C7
Option X = with= Type “X” (option)
Universal
power relay 10A
with 2 power changeover-
contacts this is a robust relay
for AC and DC circuits ranging
from 10mA10V.
37,5
W
H
:
21
x
2
8
• Relay C7-A20X/AC230V
• Socket CS-18
• Retaining-Clip RC-G (option)
Prospectus
CR2
+
z
42
44
32
34
22
24
12
14
41
A2
21
A1
31 11
14 1310 91112
2 134 6 578
C9-A41
3A 250VA
10mA 10V
C9-A41 X / AC ..... V
C9-A41 / DC ..... V
C9-A41D X / DC ..... V
24, 48, 115, 230
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
AC230VA
CS-114
41 31 21 11
A1A2
44 34 24 14
42 32 22 12
12 11 10 9
4 3 2 1
14 13
8 7 6 5
22,5
7
5
Clip
S9-CG
223 37,5
21
1324
11
8 756B1A2 A1
24 1222 14
2
4

from 10mA10V.
Option L = with= Type “L” (option)
Ordering example C31
• Relay C31/AC230V
• Socket EC-11 or C11A
• Retaining-clip HF-32 (option)
100 Mio
mechanical cycles
700 000
cycles at full load
Prospectus
CR5
C31
10A 400VA
10mA 10V
SD-1W
5789
11 1610 2
3 4
A2 31 21 11 A1
121422243234
0
4
210
6
5
4
3
7
8
9
11 1
S
W
IS
S
C11A
10
A
 2
5
0
V
A
10A
400VA
CONNECTOR          C-A2
EC-11 10A
400V
10A
300V
Listed
10A
400V
0
2
9 8 7 5 3 4
34 32 24 22 14 12
10
A2
11 6 1 2
31 21 11 A1
38
3
2
3
0
224
Clip HF-32
C31 L / AC ..... V
C31 / DC ..... V
C31D L / DC ..... V
24, 48, 115, 230

C
-8
Ordering example C3
58
W
H
:
3
5
x
3
5
• Relay C3-A30X/AC230V
• Socket EC-11 or C11A
• Retaining-Clip S3-C (option)
Prospectus
CR4
14
458
+
379
3234 2224
10 11
12
A2 21 A131 11
6 1 2
z
C3-A30
10A 250VA
10mA 10V
C3-A30 X / AC ..... V
C3-A30 / DC ..... V
C3-A30D X / DC ..... V
24, 48, 115, 230
12, 24, 48, 110, 125, 220
12, 24, 48, 110, 125, 220
AC230VA
SD-1W
5789
11 1610 2
3 4
A2 31 21 11 A1
121422243234
0
4
210
6
5
4
3
7
8
9
11 1
S
W
IS
S
C11A
10
A
 2
5
0
V
A
10A
400VA
CONNECTOR          C-A2
EC-11 10A
400V
10A

• lockable manual operation
• mechanical indication of output status
Ordering example C4
50
W
H
:
3
5
x
3
5
• Relay C4-A40X/AC230V
• Socket CS-14 (clip incl.)
Prospectus
CR4
26,53,5 50
Clip S3-CMG
38
8
0
6 5 4
34 24 14
B
A2
9 8 7
31 21 11
A
A1
3 2 1
32 22 12
CS-15
AC230VA
C5-A30
16A 400VA /6A AC15
10mA 10V
C5-A30 X / AC ..... V
C5-A30 / DC ..... V
C5-A30D X / DC ..... V
24, 48, 115, 230, 400
12, 24, 48, 110, 125, 220
12, 24, 48, 110, 125, 220
B A
2 13
+
z
5 46
32
34
22
24
12
14
8 79
A2
21
A1
31 11
Clip S3-CMG
284 5038
9
2
3194112
A214
216 113
348
327
4411
4210
245
224
142
1 12

CR4
22
Ordering example
Illuminated displays
Suppressing units with
illuminated displays
Suppressing units
Plug-in coil wirings for
3-pole industrial relays C3, C31
with socket C11A
Relay modules dis-
play the switching
status and/or provide
limitation of cutoff
voltage peaks in con-
trol circuits using a
diode or R/C-unit.
R-Modules are simply
plugged in the socket
C11A.
• Module RCL1/UC48V
• Socket C11A
• Relay C31 or C3
• Clip HF-32 or S3-C (option)
Prospectus
CR4/5
210
A2 A1
6k810
A2 A1
210
A2 A1
150k 2
0,1µF470E10
A2 A1
2
0,47µF47E10
A2 A1
2
10k
0,47µF47E10
A2 A1
2
0,1µF470E10
A2 A1
2
22k
0,47µF47E10
A2 A1
2
47E
10
A2 A1
2
6k8
10
A2 A1
2
15k
10
A2 A1
2
RCL1/AC110-240Va
RL1/UC12-24Vu
RCL1/UC48Vu
RCL1/UC24Vu RDL1/DC12-24Vd
RDL1/DC48Vd
RL1/AC110-240Va
RC1/UC110-240Vu RD1/DC12-220Vd
RC1/UC12-48Vu
/
RDL1 / DC48VD
2

• Clip HF-33 for C21, C31
• Clip S3-CT for C2, C3
Ordering example
Pulse shaping
S ⇒  R on for t
S  no influence
on R and t
One shot leading edge
S ⇒  R on for t
SOFF ⇒  R off
(pulse clipping)
Blinker, pulse startOn delay
S ⇒  R on with delay
SOFF ⇒  R off
S ⇒  R on
SOFF ⇒  R off with
delay
Off delay
(with = W)
Function Triggering
S = Triggering
R = Output circuit
⇒ = switches...
CR11C/ ...V
signal relay
12 22
2414
A2
21
A1
11
11 21
10µA10mV...
1A125Va/110VD
+
Ag/Au-plated
01
DC24V
6A 250VA
AgNi
1413
A2 A1
+
CR16A .. /...V
( D
C
-v
er
si
o
n
)
X=
01
AC230V
50/60Hz
13 13
1414
2
CR23A/ ...V
A2
A1 A11 2
A2
100µA100mV...
3A 250Va/30VD
0,4A110VDmax
++
1
01
DC24V
A2
A1 A1
13 14